
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032476-2022 

Contract

CO0125 Travel Information Website

Essex County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032476

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f194  

Published 16 November 2022, 12:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Essex County Council

County Hall, Market Road

Chelmsford

CM1 1QH

Contact

Ms Molly Brown

Email

Molly.Brown2@essex.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 333

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032476-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032476-2022
mailto:Molly.Brown2@essex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.essex.gov.uk/
https://www.essex.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CO0125 Travel Information Website

Reference number

DN615135

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A website to provide seamless access to all bus information, journey planning tools, maps,
bus stop information, school transport provision, English National Concessionary Travel
Scheme (ENCTS) passes and ticket information.

The website will also have a secure area which will improve how Education Transport, Adult
Social Care Transport, Children Social Care Transport and Local Bus information is shared
between ECC and bus and taxi operators.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A website to provide seamless access to all bus information, journey planning tools, maps,
bus stop information, school transport provision, English National Concessionary Travel
Scheme (ENCTS) passes and ticket information.

The website will also have a secure area which will improve how Education Transport, Adult
Social Care Transport, Children Social Care Transport and Local Bus information is shared
between ECC and bus and taxi operators.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-018888

/Notice/018888-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ember Technology Ltd

Glenrothes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £248,800



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T22:39:56+0100
	TCPDF




